
ATTACHMENT 4



 

 

ADDENDUM TO VONAGE BUSINESS SERVICE TERMS 

Sales Orders # 559833 & 559855 

This Addendum is executed by and between Vonage Business Inc. ("Vonage Business") and the customer 

identified in the signature block below ("Customer") in connection with the above-referenced Sales Orders 

("Sales Orders").  This Addendum supplements or amends the terms and conditions set forth in the Master 

Services Agreement between Vonage Business and Customer dated May 21, 2019 (the "Service Terms"), 

which are referenced in and made part of the Sales Orders.  To the extent of any inconsistency between this 

Addendum and the Service Terms, this Addendum will control.  Except as amended or supplemented by 

this Addendum, the Service Terms otherwise remain unchanged and in full force and effect.  Defined terms 

in this Addendum have the same meaning given such terms in the Service Terms.  

 

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Service Terms, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

 

1. EXHIBIT V-B, PRODUCTS AND PRICING. 

 

The language contained in the Exhibit V-B, Products and Pricing, Section 3 of the Service Terms 

is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following language: 

 

“City will pay Vonage Business up to $242,881.00 for products and services over the 36-month 

period of the Agreement.”  

 

All other Service Terms remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

 

The authorized representatives of Vonage Business and Customer have executed this Addendum below: 

Vonage Business Inc. City of Lake Forest  

By:   

Name:  

Title:   

By: {{__evi__Signer1_es_:signer1:signature}} 

Name:  

Title:  

 

Date:  Date: {{__evi__Dte1_es_:signer1:date:required}}  

   

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 746B7F54-5C71-4C09-A75F-CA5D943C6310

Best Best, & Krieger LLP, City Attorney


	Attachment 4
	Second_Amendment_to_2019_Agreement_-_City_of_Lake_Forest



